GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1560
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5™ MARCH, 2018

Removal of Consultant at NIOS

1560. SHRI PARESH RAVAL:

(@)

(b)
(€)

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
whether the Government has any data about the State Consultants removed without giving the new contract and notice at the NIOS,
Gandhinagar;

if so, the details thereof along with the reasons for such removal; and the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(a):

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

National Institute of Opening Schooling (NIOS) has not removed any State Consultant from their Regional Centre at Gandhinagar, Gujarat.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.

*kkkk

